
Oakland University Doctoral of Physical Therapy Suggested Pre-requites 
This form is not all inclusive; there may be other courses that meet pre-requisite requirements 

All pre-requisite courses must have at least a 2.5 grade  

 

Revised December 5, 2013 
 Send changes/corrections or additions to shs@oakland.edu 

SCHOOL 

At least 1 course with lab 
required 

  
At least 1 course 
with lab required  

P
re

ca
lc

u
ls

  

St
at

is
ti

cs
 

At least 1 
course with lab 
required  

P
sy

ch
o

lo
gy

 

P
sy

ch
o

lo
gy

 

Ex
e

rc
is

e
 P

h
ys

io
lo

gy
 

A
n

at
o

m
y 

P
h

ys
io

lo
gy

 

B
io

lo
gy

 

C
h

em
is

tr
y 

I C
h

em
is

tr
y 

 
II

 

P
h

ys
ic

s 
I 

P
h

ys
ic

s 
II

 

Adrian 
College 

BIO455 
or 
ESPE225 

BIO365 
or 
ESP250 

BIO104 
CHM105 or 
CHM321 

CHM106 or 
CHM322 

MTH115 
or 
MTH135 

PSYC211, 
MAT204 or 
MTH314 

PHY205 PHY206 PSY100 PYS205 ESPE311 

Albion 
College 

PHED233 
BIO341 or 
PHED369 

BIO210 CHM121 CHM123 MTH125 
PYS204 or 
MTH109 

PHY115 PHY116 PSY101 PSY251 PED379 

Alma 
College 

IPHS344 
IPH225 
&226 or 
BIO207 

BIO121 CHM115 
CHM223 or 
CHM331 

MTH112 
MTH116, 
PSY220 or 
MTH341 

PHY112 or 
PHY121 

PHY113 or 
PHY122 

PSY121 
PSY331 or 
PSY260 

IPH327 

Aquinas 
College 

BY155 BY156 BY160 CY111 CY112 MS114 
MS252 
or PG202 

PC201 or 
PC213 

PC202 or 
PC214 

PG100 
PG283, 
PG284, or 
PG380 

HE250 

Calvin 
College 

BIO205 BIO206 BIO141 CHM103 CHM104 MTH110 
MTH143 or 
PSY255 

PHY221 PHY222 PSY151 
PSY201 
or 
PSY208 

HPE325 



Oakland University Doctoral of Physical Therapy Suggested Pre-requites 
This form is not all inclusive; there may be other courses that meet pre-requisite requirements 

All pre-requisite courses must have at least a 2.5 grade  

 

Revised December 5, 2013 
 Send changes/corrections or additions to shs@oakland.edu 

SCHOOL 

At least 1 course with lab 
required 

  
At least 1 course 
with lab required  

P
re

ca
lc

u
ls

  

St
at

is
ti

cs
 

At least 1 
course with lab 
required  

P
sy

ch
o

lo
gy

 

P
sy

ch
o

lo
gy

 

Ex
e

rc
is

e
 P

h
ys

io
lo

gy
 

A
n

at
o

m
y 

P
h

ys
io

lo
gy

 

B
io

lo
gy

 

C
h

em
is

tr
y 

I C
h

em
is

tr
y 

 
II

 

P
h

ys
ic

s 
I 

P
h

ys
ic

s 
II

 

Central 
Michigan 

HSC214 
HSC215 or 
BIO392 

BIO110 or 
BIO101 

CHM131 CHM132 

MTH130 
or 
MAT106 
& 107 

STA282, 
PSY211. 
or 
HSC544 

PHY130 or 
PHY146 

PHY131 or 
PHY146 

PSY 100 
PSY220, 
322, 324, 
or 325 

HSC308 
aka 
PES308 

Eastern 
Michigan 

BIO251 
BIO252 or 
BIO326 

BIO110 CHM121 CHM123 
MTH110 
or MTH 
105&107 

MTH360, 
MTH370, 
MTH170 or 
PSY205 

PHY221 PHY222 PSY101 
PSY321, 
322, 323 or 
EDPS325 

PHED300 
SPMD300 

Ferris 
State 

BIOL321 BIO322 
BIOL121 
or BIO103 

CHM121 CHM122 MTH130 

CAHS315, 
MTH251, 
STQM260 
or PSYC210 
 

PHY241 or 
PHY211 

PHY242 or 
PHY212 

PSYC150 
PSYC226, 
PSYC341 or 
PSYC342 

BIOL301 

Grand 
Valley 

BMS208 
 or 
BMS250 

BMS290 
or 
BMS251 

BIO120 CHM115 CHM116 
MTH122 
& 
MTH123 

STA215, 
PSY300 or 
STA312 

PHY220 or 
PHY230 

PHY221 or 
PHY231 

PSY101 
PSY301, 
305, 332, 
or 364 

MOV304 

Hope 
College 

BIO222 
or 
KIN200 

BIO221 
BIO103 or 
BIO240 

CHM111 or 
CHM101 

CHM121 or 
CHM103 

MTH123 
or 
MTH125 

MTH210, 
PSY200, or 
KIN250 

PHY105 or 
PHY121 

PHY106 or 
PHY122 

PSY100 
PSY230 or 
335 

KIN222 



Oakland University Doctoral of Physical Therapy Suggested Pre-requites 
This form is not all inclusive; there may be other courses that meet pre-requisite requirements 

All pre-requisite courses must have at least a 2.5 grade  

 

Revised December 5, 2013 
 Send changes/corrections or additions to shs@oakland.edu 

SCHOOL 

At least 1 course with lab 
required 

  
At least 1 course 
with lab required  

P
re

ca
lc

u
ls

  

St
at

is
ti

cs
 

At least 1 
course with lab 
required  

P
sy

ch
o

lo
gy

 

P
sy

ch
o

lo
gy

 

Ex
e

rc
is

e
 P

h
ys

io
lo

gy
 

A
n

at
o

m
y 

P
h

ys
io

lo
gy

 

B
io

lo
gy

 

C
h

em
is

tr
y 

I C
h

em
is

tr
y 

 
II

 

P
h

ys
ic

s 
I 

P
h

ys
ic

s 
II

 

Michigan 
State  

ANTR350 
or KIN216 

PSL250, 
PSL310 or 
PSL431 

BS161, 
BS162 or 
LB145 

CEM151, 
LB171 or 
CEM141 

CEM152, 
LB172 or 
CEM142 

MTH116 
or 
MTH103 
& 114 

STT200, 
STT201, 
LB155, 
STT231 or 
STT421 

PHY183, 
PHY231, 
PHY231C 
or LB273 

PHY184, 
PHY232, 
PHY232C 
or LB274 

PSY101 
PSY244,  
PSY344 or 
HDFS225 

KIN310 

Michigan 
Tech 

BL2010 BL2020 
BL1010 or 
BL1040 

CH1150 CH1160 

MA1031, 
MA1032 
or 
MA1135 

PSY2720, 
PSY3000 or 
MA2720 

PH1110 PH1210 PSY2000 PSY2300 EH4210 

Northern 
Michigan 

 
 
BI201 BI202 

BI111 or 
BI112 

CH111 CH112 
MA106, 
MA111 or 
MA115 

MA171, 
PY100S, 
SO208, or 
PY205 

PH201 or 
PH220 

PH202 or 
PH221 

PY100S or 
PY100H 

PY241, 
PY245, 
PY344 or 
PY353 

ES315 

Oakland 
University 

BIO205 BIO207 BIO111 CHN157 CHM158 MTH141 
STA225 or 
PSY250 

PHY101 PHY102 PSY100 
PSY225, 
321, 322 or 
323 

EXS304 

Saginaw 
Valley  

BIOL232 & 
233 

BIOL231 
BIOL105A 
or 
BIOL111A 

CHEM111 CHEM112 
MTH120A 
and 120B 

MTH132A, 
PS225, 
MTH132B, 
PSYC299, 
or SOC225 

PHYS111 
or 
PHYS211 

PHYS112 
or 
PHYS212 

PSYC100 
PSYC310, 
314, 415, 
or 410 

KINE376 



Oakland University Doctoral of Physical Therapy Suggested Pre-requites 
This form is not all inclusive; there may be other courses that meet pre-requisite requirements 

All pre-requisite courses must have at least a 2.5 grade  

 

Revised December 5, 2013 
 Send changes/corrections or additions to shs@oakland.edu 

SCHOOL 

At least 1 course with lab 
required 

  
At least 1 course 
with lab required  

P
re

ca
lc

u
ls

  

St
at

is
ti

cs
 

At least 1 
course with lab 
required  

P
sy

ch
o

lo
gy

 

P
sy

ch
o

lo
gy

 

Ex
e

rc
is

e
 P

h
ys

io
lo

gy
 

A
n

at
o

m
y 

P
h

ys
io

lo
gy

 

B
io

lo
gy

 

C
h

em
is

tr
y 

I C
h

em
is

tr
y 

 
II

 

P
h

ys
ic

s 
I 

P
h

ys
ic

s 
II

 

Sienna 
Heights 

BIO121 BIO122 
BIO101 or 
BIO141 

CHM141 CHM142 MAT159 

MAT143, 
PSY270, 
MAT440 or 
MAT174 

PHY241 
or 
PHY261 

PHY242 or 
PHY262 

PSY111 

PSY230, 
PSY241, 
PSY260, 
PSY370 or 
CDV216 

 

Spring 
Arbor 
 

BIO263 BIO404 BIO100 CHE111 CHE112 
MAT101 
& 110 

MAT351 
HES351 or 
PSY351 

PHY201 PHY202 PSY100 
PSY261, 
266 or 306 

HES474 

U of M - 
AA 

MOVSCI 
230 

PHYS201 
or BIO225 

BIO171 or 
BIO172 

CHEM130 CHEM210 MTH105 
STA350 or 
MOSCI250 

PHY125, 
PHY135 or 
PHY140 

PHY126, 
PHY235 or 
PHY240 

PSYCH111 
or 
PSYCH114 

PSYCH250 MVSC340 

U of M - 
Flint 
 

 
BIO167  
or 
 BIO434 

BIO168  
or  
BIO432 

BIO113 
Or 
BIO111 

CHEM260 CHEM262 MTH120 
MTH272 or 
PSY322 

PHY143 PHY145 PSY100 

AGE347, 
PSY347, 
PSY350 or 
PSY313 

PTP413 

Wayne 
State 
University 

BIO2870 
PSL3220 
or 
BIO3200 

BIO1510 CHM1220 CHM1240 
MTH1050, 
or 1800 

PSY3010 
or 
STA1020 

PHY2130 PHY2140 PSY1010 

PSY2400, 
3430, 
3460, or 
3490 

KIN3570 



Oakland University Doctoral of Physical Therapy Suggested Pre-requites 
This form is not all inclusive; there may be other courses that meet pre-requisite requirements 

All pre-requisite courses must have at least a 2.5 grade  

 

Revised December 5, 2013 
 Send changes/corrections or additions to shs@oakland.edu 

SCHOOL 

At least 1 course with lab 
required 

  
At least 1 course 
with lab required  

P
re

ca
lc

u
ls

  

St
at

is
ti

cs
 

At least 1 
course with lab 
required  

P
sy

ch
o

lo
gy

 

P
sy

ch
o

lo
gy

 

Ex
e

rc
is

e
 P

h
ys

io
lo

gy
 

A
n

at
o

m
y 

P
h

ys
io

lo
gy

 

B
io

lo
gy

 

C
h

em
is

tr
y 

I C
h

em
is

tr
y 

 
II

 

P
h

ys
ic

s 
I 

P
h

ys
ic

s 
II

 

Western 
Michigan 

BIOS2110 BIOS2400 
BIOS1120 
or  
BIOS1500 

CHM1100 CHM1120 MTH1180 

PSY3000, 
STAT1600, 
STAT2600, 
STAT3660 
or 
STAT3640 

PHY1130 PHY1150 PSY1000 
PSY1600 or 
4280 

HPER2980 

 
 


