SCHOOL	At least 1 course with lab required			At least 1 course with lab required				At least 1 course with lab required				rsiology
	Anatomy	Physiology	Biology	Chemistry I	Chemistry II	Precalculs	Statistics	Physics I	Physics II	Psychology	Psychology	Exercise Physiology
Adrian College	BIO455 or ESPE225	BIO365 or ESP250	BIO104	CHM105 or CHM321	CHM106 or CHM322	MTH115 or MTH135	PSYC211, MAT204 or MTH314	PHY205	PHY206	PSY100	PYS205	ESPE311
Albion College	PHED233	BIO341 or PHED369	BIO210	CHM121	CHM123	MTH125	PYS204 or MTH109	PHY115	PHY116	PSY101	PSY251	PED379
Alma College	IPHS344	IPH225 &226 or BIO207	BIO121	CHM115	CHM223 or CHM331	MTH112	MTH116, PSY220 or MTH341	PHY112 or PHY121	PHY113 or PHY122	PSY121	PSY331 or PSY260	IPH327
Aquinas College	BY155	BY156	BY160	CY111	CY112	MS114	MS252 or PG202	PC201 or PC213	PC202 or PC214	PG100	PG283, PG284, or PG380	HE250
Calvin College	BIO205	BIO206	BIO141	CHM103	CHM104	MTH110	MTH143 or PSY255	PHY221	PHY222	PSY151	PSY201 or PSY208	HPE325

SCHOOL	At least 1 course with lab required			At least 1 course with lab required				At least 1 course wi required				siology
	Anatomy	Physiology	Biology	Chemistry I	Chemistry II	Precalculs	Statistics	Physics I	Physics II	Psychology	Psychology	Exercise Physiology
Central Michigan	HSC214	HSC215 or BIO392	BIO110 or BIO101	CHM131	CHM132	MTH130 or MAT106 & 107	STA282, PSY211. or HSC544	PHY130 or PHY146	PHY131 or PHY146	PSY 100	PSY220, 322, 324, or 325	HSC308 aka PES308
Eastern Michigan	BIO251	BIO252 or BIO326	BIO110	CHM121	CHM123	MTH110 or MTH 105&107	MTH360, MTH370, MTH170 or PSY205	PHY221	PHY222	PSY101	PSY321, 322, 323 or EDPS325	PHED300 SPMD300
Ferris State	BIOL321	BIO322	BIOL121 or BIO103	CHM121	CHM122	MTH130	CAHS315, MTH251, STQM260 or PSYC210	PHY241 or PHY211	PHY242 or PHY212	PSYC150	PSYC226, PSYC341 or PSYC342	BIOL301
Grand Valley	or BMS250	BMS290 or BMS251	BIO120	CHM115	CHM116	MTH122 & MTH123	STA215, PSY300 or STA312	PHY220 or PHY230	PHY221 or PHY231	PSY101	PSY301, 305, 332, or 364	MOV304
Hope College	BIO222 or KIN200	BIO221	BIO103 or BIO240	CHM111 or CHM101	CHM121 or CHM103	MTH123 or MTH125	MTH210, PSY200, or KIN250	PHY105 or PHY121	PHY106 or PHY122	PSY100	PSY230 or 335	KIN222

SCHOOL	At least 1 course with lab required			At least 1 course with lab required					At least 1 course with lab required			siology
	Anatomy	Physiology	Biology	Chemistry I	Chemistry II	Precalculs	Statistics	Physics I	Physics II	Psychology	Psychology	Exercise Physiology
Michigan State	ANTR350 or KIN216	PSL250, PSL310 or PSL431	BS161, BS162 or LB145	CEM151, LB171 or CEM141	CEM152, LB172 or CEM142	MTH116 or MTH103 & 114	STT200, STT201, LB155, STT231 or STT421	PHY183, PHY231, PHY231C or LB273	PHY184, PHY232, PHY232C or LB274	PSY101	PSY244, PSY344 or HDFS225	KIN310
Michigan Tech	BL2010	BL2020	BL1010 or BL1040	CH1150	CH1160	MA1031, MA1032 or MA1135	PSY2720, PSY3000 or MA2720	PH1110	PH1210	PSY2000	PSY2300	EH4210
Northern Michigan	BI201 ↔	▶ BI202	BI111 or BI112	CH111	CH112	MA106, MA111 or MA115	MA171, PY100S, SO208, or PY205	PH201 or PH220	PH202 or PH221	PY100S or PY100H	PY241, PY245, PY344 or PY353	ES315
Oakland University	BIO205	BIO207	BIO111	CHN157	CHM158	MTH141	STA225 or PSY250	PHY101	PHY102	PSY100	PSY225, 321, 322 or 323	EXS304
Saginaw Valley	BIOL232 & 233	BIOL231	BIOL105A or BIOL111A	CHEM111	CHEM112	MTH120A and 120B	MTH132A, PS225, MTH132B, PSYC299, or SOC225	PHYS111 or PHYS211	PHYS112 or PHYS212	PSYC100	PSYC310, 314, 415, or 410	KINE376

SCHOOL	At least 1 course with lab required			At least 1 course with lab required				At least 1 course with lab required				siology
	Anatomy	Physiology	Biology	Chemistry I	Chemistry II	Precalculs	Statistics	Physics I	Physics II	Psychology	Psychology	Exercise Physiology
Sienna Heights	BIO121	BIO122	BIO101 or BIO141	CHM141	CHM142	MAT159	MAT143, PSY270, MAT440 or MAT174	PHY241 or PHY261	PHY242 or PHY262	PSY111	PSY230, PSY241, PSY260, PSY370 or CDV216	
Spring Arbor	BIO263	BIO404	BIO100	CHE111	CHE112	MAT101 & 110	MAT351 HES351 or PSY351	PHY201	PHY202	PSY100	PSY261, 266 or 306	HES474
U of M - AA	MOVSCI 230	PHYS201 or BIO225	BIO171 or BIO172	CHEM130	CHEM210	MTH105	STA350 or MOSCI250	PHY125, PHY135 or PHY140	PHY126, PHY235 or PHY240	PSYCH111 or PSYCH114	PSYCH250	MVSC340
U of M - Flint	BIO167 ←→ or BIO434←→	or	BIO113 Or BIO111	CHEM260	CHEM262	MTH120	MTH272 or PSY322	PHY143	PHY145	PSY100	AGE347, PSY347, PSY350 or PSY313	PTP413
Wayne State University	BIO2870	PSL3220 or BIO3200	BIO1510	CHM1220	CHM1240	MTH1050, or 1800	PSY3010 or STA1020	PHY2130	PHY2140	PSY1010	PSY2400, 3430, 3460, or 3490	KIN3570

	At least 1 course with lab required			At least 1 course with lab required				At least 1 course with lab required				hysiology
SCHOOL	Anatomy	Physiology	Biology	Chemistry I	Chemistry II	Precalculs	Statistics	Physics I	Physics II	Psychology	Psychology	Exercise Phy
Western Michigan	BIOS2110	BIOS2400	BIOS1120 or BIOS1500	CHM1100	CHM1120	MTH1180	PSY3000, STAT1600, STAT2600, STAT3660 or STAT3640	PHY1130	PHY1150	PSY1000	PSY1600 or 4280	HPER2980